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128 FEES OF CONSTABLES ENFORCING DOG LICENSE LAW 

CHAP. 89 

Chapter 87 

AN ACT Relating to the Office of the Register of Probate of Lincoln 
County. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

Sec. I. R. S., c. 125, § 40, amended. The IIth line of section 40 of 
chapter 125 of the revised statutes is hereby amended to read as follows: 

;Lincoln, ~l¥e $itElre8: ~ $1500,' 

Sec. 2. R. S., c. 125, § 46, amended. That part of the 9th paragraph of 
section 46 of chapter 125 which relates to clerk hire in the office of register 
of probate of Lincoln county is hereby amended to read as follows: 

'for clerks in the office of register of probate Effie fiUa8:Fe8: ~ doHaF9 
$500;' . 

Approved March 24, 1941 

Chapter 88 

AN ACT Relating to Legal Documents. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., c. 93, § 3 I-A, additional. Chapter 93 of the revised statutes is 
hereby amended by adding thereto a new section to be numbered 3 I-A, 
and to read as follows: 

'Sec. 3 I-A. Penalty for simulating legal papers. No person shall send, 
deliver, mail, or in any manner cause to be sent, delivered or mailed to any 
person, fum or corporation, any paper or document simulating or intended 
to simulate a summons, complaint, writ or court process of any kind. Any 
person violating the provisions of this section shall be punished by a fine 
of not more than $100.' 

Approved nlarch 24, 1941 

Chapter 89 

AN ACT Relating to Fees of Constables Enforcing the Dog License Law. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., c. 5, § 163, amended. Section 163 of chapter 5 of the revised 
statut~s is hereby amended by adding at the end thereof the following: 
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